• 64 channel single-ended / 32 chan diff
• 16-bit A/D resolution
• 200 kHz sample rate
• 8192 sample gain/channel queue
• Bus-master & scatter-gather support
• Analog trigger input (not avail on /JR)
• Burst-Mode SS&H emulation
• 8192 sample A/D FIFO

calibration is as simple as issuing a single software command.
Auto-Calibration / Self-Calibration
Ordering Guide
CPCI-DAS6402/16 64-channel, 200 kHz, 16-bit analog &
digital I/O board for PCI-bus computers.
CPCI-DAS6402/16/JR 64-channel, 200 kHz, 16-bit A/D & digital
I/O board for PCI-bus computers.
Digital Signal Conditioning (requires C40-37F-X or BP40-37)
CIO-ERB08* 8 channel relay rack with 6 Amp, Form C relays
CIO-ERB24* 24 channel relay rack with 6 Amp, Form C relays
CIO-SERB24* 24 channel relay rack with 10 Amp, socketed and field
replaceable Form C relays.
SSR-RACK08* 8 channel solid state I/O module rack.
SSR-RACK24* 24 channel solid state I/O module rack.
BNC  Connector Interface Boxes
BNC-16SE BNC interface box for single-ended mode. Four are
required to connect all 64 channels.
BNC-16DI BNC interface box for differential mode. Four are
required to connect to all 32 channels.
Screw Terminal Accessory Boards and Boxes
SCB-Series & CIO-MINI-Series
The main 100-pin connector is compatible
with  C100FF-03 series cables and the SCB-50
screw connection box (1 required for all 100
connections)  or CIO-MINI50 screw terminal
board  (2 required).
The auxilliary digital connector is compatible
with the SCB-37  using C40-37F-X  series
cables or the CIO-MINI40 using  C40FF-X
series cables.
* Items denoted with an asterisk are available
with detachable screw terminals.
Signal Conditioning & Accessories
LLGND 1
IN0HI 2
IN32/IN0LO 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
LLGND 18
IN8HI 19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
DAORTN 35
VDAC0 36
DA1RTN 37
VDAC1 38
CTRCLK 39
CTRGATE 40